(Chapter 3.5 (commencing with Section 11340) of Part 1 of Division 3).

(h) The office shall award a grant to a small nonprofit performing arts organization in an amount pursuant to the following
reimbursement schedule:

(1) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the fund shall
reimburse 80 percent of the first ten thousand dollars ($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the
State of California per employee per quarter.

(2) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than two hundred fifty thousand one dollars ($250,001) and not
more than four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000), the fund shall reimburse 75 percent of the first ten thousand dollars
($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee per quarter.

(3) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than four hundred fifty thousand one dollars ($450,001) and not
more than six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($650,000), the fund shall reimburse 70 percent of the first ten thousand dollars
($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee per quarter.

(4) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than six hundred fifty thousand one dollars ($650,001) and not
more than eight hundred fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), the fund shall reimburse 60 percent of the first ten thousand dollars
($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee per quarter.

(5) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than eight hundred fifty thousand one dollars ($850,001) and not
more than one million dollars ($1,000,000), the fund shall reimburse 50 percent of the first ten thousand dollars ($10,000) of the
organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee per quarter.

(6) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than one million one dollars ($1,000,001) and not more than one
million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000), the fund shall reimburse 40 percent of the first ten thousand dollars
($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee per quarter.

(7) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than one million two hundred fifty thousand one dollars
($1,250,001) and not more than one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), the fund shall reimburse 30 percent of the
first ten thousand dollars ($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per
employee per quarter.

(8) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than one million five hundred thousand one dollars ($1,500,001)
and not more than one million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000), the fund shall reimburse 25 percent of the first
ten thousand dollars ($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee
per quarter.

(9) For organizations with an adjusted gross revenue of not less than one million seven hundred fifty thousand one dollars

($1,750,001) and not more than two million dollars ($2,000,000), the fund shall reimburse 20 percent of the first ten thousand
dollars ($10,000) of the organization’s payroll expenses for work performed in the State of California per employee per quarter.

(Amended by Stats.